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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Asturias                 

      
Males                 

         0 1.756224 0.016895 1.753197 100000 175.31967 99827.642 7899187.5 78.991875 

         1 0.192904 0.506485 0.77132 99824.68 76.996798 399146.72 7799359.9 78.130577 

         5 0.047095 0.257534 0.235434 99747.684 23.483952 498651.24 7400213.1 74.189323 

         10 0.051837 0.583014 0.259155 99724.2 25.844061 498567.11 6901561.9 69.206491 

         15 0.210333 0.826926 1.051475 99698.356 104.83034 498401.06 6402994.8 64.223675 

         20 0.327449 0.528795 1.635984 99593.525 162.93338 497583.75 5904593.7 59.286924 

         25 0.574307 0.422242 2.866779 99430.592 285.04557 496329.52 5407010 54.379743 

         30 0.389463 0.401084 1.945048 99145.546 192.8428 495150.25 4910680.5 49.530016 

         35 0.832358 0.556804 4.154128 98952.703 411.06222 493852.61 4415530.2 44.622633 

         40 1.383357 0.546326 6.89515 98541.641 679.45944 491166.94 3921677.6 39.797161 

         45 3.319636 0.531957 16.470229 97862.182 1611.8126 485538.92 3430510.7 35.054508 

         50 5.678998 0.520449 28.013534 96250.369 2696.313 474786.75 2944971.7 30.596992 

         55 7.294792 0.520878 35.847509 93554.056 3353.6798 459736.17 2470185 26.403826 

         60 10.771221 0.523806 52.50945 90200.376 4736.3721 439724.73 2010448.8 22.288697 

         65 16.595943 0.532962 79.883841 85464.004 6827.1929 411377.23 1570724.1 18.37878 

         70 24.846924 0.540111 117.5202 78636.811 9241.4139 371933.92 1159346.9 14.743055 

         75 40.92053 0.534206 186.80011 69395.398 12963.068 316786.4 787412.95 11.34676 

         80 68.829737 0.527854 296.04483 56432.33 16706.499 242722.12 470626.54 8.339662 

         85 133.11674 0.495099 498.17132 39725.83 19790.269 148668.52 227904.43 5.736933 

         90 214.34129 0.447082 672.94305 19935.561 13415.497 62589.422 79235.909 3.974601 

         95 309.22509 2.553117 1000 6520.064 6520.064 16646.487 16646.487 2.553117 

      
Females                 

         0 2.47953 0.065753 2.473799 100000 247.37994 99768.886 8506321 85.06321 

         1 0.330278 0.571403 1.320364 99752.62 131.70978 398784.68 8406552.1 84.273998 

         5 0.202515 0.450921 1.012014 99620.91 100.8178 497827.77 8007767.4 80.382395 

         10 0.108447 0.46538 0.542078 99520.092 53.947617 497456.25 7509939.6 75.461542 

         15 0.056098 0.401096 0.280444 99466.145 27.894689 497247.19 7012483.4 70.501208 

         20 0.045787 0.919452 0.228931 99438.25 22.764482 497182.08 6515236.2 65.520423 

         25 0.123627 0.259535 0.617851 99415.486 61.42396 496850.02 6018054.1 60.534373 

         30 0.308516 0.700653 1.54187 99354.062 153.19104 496541.02 5521204.1 55.570995 

         35 0.613621 0.604317 3.064387 99200.871 303.98983 495402.94 5024663.1 50.651401 

         40 1.030886 0.537681 5.142175 98896.881 508.54511 493308.85 4529260.1 45.797806 

         45 1.717437 0.517375 8.551745 98388.336 841.39196 489911.29 4035951.3 41.020628 

         50 2.33371 0.55587 11.608393 97546.944 1132.3632 485220.14 3546040 36.352138 

         55 3.443186 0.566469 17.088387 96414.581 1647.5696 478501.54 3060819.8 31.746442 

         60 4.279041 0.529492 21.181972 94767.011 2007.3521 469112.67 2582318.3 27.249127 

         65 6.20322 0.510341 30.552096 92759.659 2834.002 456859.83 2113205.6 22.781516 

         70 10.205362 0.525279 49.819994 89925.657 4480.0957 438994.3 1656345.8 18.419057 

         75 19.690693 0.526305 94.066493 85445.561 8037.5643 408191.03 1217351.5 14.247101 

         80 40.231165 0.529046 183.74841 77407.997 14223.596 353546.71 809160.47 10.45319 

         85 85.501415 0.526837 355.58017 63184.401 22467.12 262768.99 455613.76 7.210858 

         90 165.11537 0.491208 581.37299 40717.28 23671.927 143365.98 192844.77 4.73619 

         95 281.00189 2.902773 1000 17045.354 17045.354 49478.789 49478.789 2.902773 

 


